FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		12 20 40		7		Department of Commerce at and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-002/		2-30-19				PATENT
						3°
MM)		0123468		CCT		S. 2. S
12(10(10)		PATENTS	_	EET		7
TO: The Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademark	s: Please recor	d the attache	ed original do	cument(s	or copyles).
Submission Type		Conveyance		1		71 ===
X New		X Assignme	ent	Security Ag	reement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	<u>'n)</u>	License		Change of I	Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	<del></del>	Merger		Other		
Corrective Document			U.S (For Use ONLY	S. <i>Governme</i> by U.S. Governn	ent Agencie	s)
Reel # Frame #			Departme	-		ret File
Conveying Party(ies)	<del></del>	Mark if add	litional names	of conveying p	arties atlac	
Name (line 1) Tony Gomez						12/08/1999
Name (line 2)						<u> </u>
Second Party	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Peter Jeanseau						12/08/1999
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark if a	dditional names	of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) HEPA CORPORATIO	N		<u> </u>			If document to be record is an assignment and th receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 3071 E. Coronac	do Street					representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Anaheim		California State/C			806	Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Na	me and Ac			irst Receiving I	Zip Code Party only.	
Name						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  71999 DBUTLER 00000019 Q20179 0945833	13					
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	33					
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  71999 DBUTLER 00000019 Q20179 0945833	33					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (818) 952-3414					
Name	LOUIS J. BACHAND				
Address (line 1)	P.O. BOX 1508				
Address (line 2)	LA CANADA, CA 91012-	5508			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	, , ,		
rate	The Application Runiber(s)	Pate:	nt Number(s)		
	] [				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Month Day Year   12/08/1999					
Patent Coop	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
	PCT application number  if a U.S. Application Number		PCT		
•	ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of P	r <b>operties</b> Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
	ayment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 02-0179		
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Louis J.	Bachand	Town & Burkand / Adn	<b>/2</b> /10/1999		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010457 FRAME: 0156

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. HEPA-30

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serial No.					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:					
$\boxtimes$	VI United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/148,143 AND 60/Express Mail					
	110.122002200000					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the						
SNAF	-IN, SNAP-OUT CLEAN ROOM CEILIN	IG SYSTEM				
Inventors (a	ssignors)					
	Name	Address				
Tony Gor	nez					
Peter Jear	seau					
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
HEPA Co	orp.	3071 E. Coronado Street Anaheim, CA 92806				
Į.						

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT AS03A/REV01

REEL: 010457 FRAME: 0157

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. HEPA-30

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Tony Gomez	Tany Som 12/8/99
Peter Jeanseau	P.O. sinda 12/8/99

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 010457 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 12/10/1999